
Nichols (8-10) -vs- Salve Regina (7-8)
4/30/2022 at Middletown, R.I. (Gaudet Field)

 
 

 
 
Nichols Goals: Ryan Warner (3); Cian Keohane (3); Hunter Ferreira (2); CJ Cadigan (2) 
Assists: Hunter Ferreira (2); Connor Santoni (1); Cian Keohane (1); Nick Gualtieri (1) 
 
Salve Regina Goals: Liam Cooney (2); Mason Barbone (1); Pat Leary (1); Maxwell Van Winkle (1); Brendan Laundry (1); Brendan Treacy (1);
Ryan Iritano (1); Padraig Barry (1) 
Assists: Brendan Treacy (2); Max Beauchamp (2); Mason Barbone (1); Brendan Laundry (1); Padraig Barry (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Gaudet Field
Penalties: Connor Santoni 1st/11:55; Joseph Busa 1st/02:23; Padraig Barry 1st/02:23; Joseph Busa 1st/01:45; Maxwell Van Winkle
1st/00:10; Cooper Melvin 3rd/09:11; Brendan Laundry 3rd/07:36; Gavin Johnson 3rd/00:33; Brendan Treacy 4th/10:49; Joseph Busa
4th/03:17; Rocco Mazzei 4th/00:01
Officials: Ed Akel; Eric Farno; Dave Ellison; Andrew Pezzelli

Date: 4/30/2022
Attendance: 219

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 2 2 2 4 10
Salve Regina 3 2 2 2 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 8 12 7 7 34
Salve Regina 7 8 7 7 29

Shots On Goal
Nichols 4 6 3 5 18
Salve Regina 5 4 5 4 18

Saves
Nichols 2 2 3 2 9
Salve Regina 2 4 1 1 8

Turnovers
Nichols 7 5 5 4 21
Salve Regina 4 6 6 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Nichols 5-6 4-4 3-4 3-4 15-18
Salve Regina 4-4 6-8 6-6 3-3 19-21

Ground Balls
Nichols 9 8 5 3 25
Salve Regina 6 6 10 7 29

Face Offs
Nichols 4 3 2 2 11
Salve Regina 2 1 3 4 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Nichols 1 0 2 2 1-5
Salve Regina 3 0 1 1 0-5



Nichols 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Hunter Ferreira 2 2 4 4 0 3 0 - -
4 Colby Gillis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
7 Ryan Warner 3 0 3 6 2 5 0 - -
11 Kyle Ettenhofer 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

13 Connor Santoni 0 1 1 5 1 2 1 -
1-

00:30
24 Cian Keohane 3 1 4 13 0 4 0 - -
26 Brady Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 CJ Cadigan 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 - -
29 Sam Reisman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

35 Joseph Busa 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
3-

02:30
1 Lejaun Pope 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Jeffrey Taillon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Jack Ellis 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Evan St. Arnauld 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Scott Ehrenberg 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11-21 -

18 Cooper Melvin 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
19 Garrett Gay 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Nick Gualtieri 0 1 1 1 4 2 2 - -
27 Dylan DeRubeis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 34 25 21 8 11-21
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Brady Morgan 60:00 9 9 W



Salve Regina 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Justin Haverly 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-7 -
7 Ryan Chambers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
8 Mason Barbone 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
9 Pat Leary 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 - -
12 Jack Naglieri 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 - -

14 Rocco Mazzei 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 -
1-

01:00
19 Liam Cooney 2 0 2 6 2 2 1 - -
42 Joseph Tallini 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
50 Max Beauchamp 0 2 2 3 0 3 0 - -

55 Gavin Johnson 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 -
1-

01:00
2 Kieran Hughes 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7-14 -

15 Maxwell Van Winkle 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
18 Daniel Bourdeau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

20 Brendan Laundry 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Ryan Carlo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

23 Brendan Treacy 1 2 3 5 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
25 Sheamus McCusker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
34 Ryan Iritano 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -
36 John Saunders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Padraig Barry 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
45 Thomas Skolnick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 7 16 29 29 21 15 10-21
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Ryan Chambers 60:00 10 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NC SRU
1st 14:08 Ryan Warner Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:33 Brendan Laundry Brendan Treacy 1 1
1st 07:46 Ryan Iritano Padraig Barry 1 2
1st 04:10 CJ Cadigan Unassisted 2 2
1st 01:59 Maxwell Van Winkle Unassisted 2 3
2nd 13:21 Liam Cooney Mason Barbone 2 4
2nd 11:16 Brendan Treacy Max Beauchamp 2 5
2nd 10:40 Ryan Warner Unassisted 3 5
2nd 03:18 Hunter Ferreira Connor Santoni 4 5
3rd 13:19 Liam Cooney Max Beauchamp 4 6
3rd 12:46 Cian Keohane Hunter Ferreira 5 6
3rd 09:11 Mason Barbone Brendan Laundry 5 7
3rd 00:33 Cian Keohane Nick Gualtieri 6 7
4th 14:34 Cian Keohane (UP) Hunter Ferreira 7 7
4th 13:03 Hunter Ferreira Cian Keohane 8 7
4th 10:49 Ryan Warner Unassisted 9 7
4th 07:50 Pat Leary Unassisted 9 8
4th 06:21 Padraig Barry Brendan Treacy 9 9
4th 05:31 CJ Cadigan Unassisted 10 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:55 NC Connor Santoni 00:30 PUSHING
1st 02:23 NC Joseph Busa 01:00 SLASHING
1st 02:23 SRU Padraig Barry 00:30 UC
1st 01:45 NC Joseph Busa 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
1st 00:10 SRU Maxwell Van Winkle 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:11 NC Cooper Melvin 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:36 SRU Brendan Laundry 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 00:33 SRU Gavin Johnson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:49 SRU Brendan Treacy 01:00 UC
4th 03:17 NC Joseph Busa 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:01 SRU Rocco Mazzei 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NC Brady Morgan at goalie for NC.
15:00 SRU Ryan Chambers at goalie for SRU.
15:00 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by NC.
15:00 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.
14:08 NC GOAL by NC Ryan Warner (FIRST GOAL).

Nichols 1, Salve Regina 0
14:08 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by NC.
14:08 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Nick Gualtieri.
14:08 NC Shot by NC Connor Santoni HIGH.
14:08 NC Shot by NC Ryan Warner, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
14:08 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
-- NC Turnover by NC Connor Santoni (caused by Maxwell Van Winkle).
14:08 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Maxwell Van Winkle.
11:55 NC Penalty on NC Connor Santoni (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:55 SRU Shot by SRU Pat Leary, SAVE Brady Morgan.
11:55 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Cian Keohane.
11:55 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Max Beauchamp (caused by Cooper Melvin).
11:55 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Cooper Melvin.
11:55 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
09:56 NC Timeout by NC.
-- NC Turnover by NC Connor Santoni (caused by Sheamus McCusker).
09:56 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Ryan Chambers.
09:56 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
09:56 SRU Shot by SRU Liam Cooney WIDE.
08:33 SRU GOAL by SRU Brendan Laundry, Assist by Brendan Treacy.

Nichols 1, Salve Regina 1
08:33 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
07:46 SRU GOAL by SRU Ryan Iritano, Assist by Padraig Barry.

Nichols 1, Salve Regina 2
07:46 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
07:46 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.
07:46 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
07:46 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane BLOCKED.
07:46 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Rocco Mazzei.
07:46 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Cian Keohane (caused by Rocco Mazzei).
07:46 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Treacy BLOCKED.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Brendan Laundry (caused by Nick Gualtieri).
07:46 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Nick Gualtieri.
07:46 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Nick Gualtieri (caused by Gavin Johnson).
07:46 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Maxwell Van Winkle.
07:46 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
07:46 SRU Shot by SRU Pat Leary, SAVE Brady Morgan.
07:46 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Joseph Busa.
07:46 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
04:10 NC GOAL by NC CJ Cadigan.

Nichols 2, Salve Regina 2
04:10 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by NC.
04:10 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Ryan Warner.
-- NC Turnover by NC Ryan Warner.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Liam Cooney.
02:23 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Joseph Busa.
02:23 NC Penalty on NC Joseph Busa (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:23 SRU Penalty on SRU Padraig Barry (UC/0:30).
02:23 NC Clear attempt by NC failed.



-- NC Turnover by NC Kyle Ettenhofer (caused by Jack Naglieri).
02:23 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Liam Cooney.
01:59 SRU GOAL by SRU Maxwell Van Winkle.

Nichols 2, Salve Regina 3
01:59 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
01:59 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Kieran Hughes.
01:45 NC Penalty on NC Joseph Busa (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Brendan Treacy (caused by Cooper Melvin).
01:59 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Cooper Melvin.
01:59 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
01:59 NC Shot by NC Nick Gualtieri, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
00:10 SRU Penalty on SRU Maxwell Van Winkle (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NC Shot by NC Hunter Ferreira, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
15:00 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
15:00 SRU Shot by SRU Mason Barbone WIDE.
13:21 SRU GOAL by SRU Liam Cooney, Assist by Mason Barbone.

Nichols 2, Salve Regina 4
13:21 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Mason Barbone.
13:21 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC CJ Cadigan (caused by Joseph Tallini).
13:21 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Joseph Tallini.
13:21 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
11:16 SRU GOAL by SRU Brendan Treacy, Assist by Max Beauchamp.

Nichols 2, Salve Regina 5
11:16 NC Timeout by NC.
11:16 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
11:16 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.
11:16 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
10:40 NC GOAL by NC Ryan Warner.

Nichols 3, Salve Regina 5
10:40 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
10:40 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Nick Gualtieri.
10:40 NC Shot by NC Connor Santoni HIT POST.
10:40 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
10:40 NC Shot by NC CJ Cadigan WIDE.
-- NC Turnover by NC Cian Keohane.
10:40 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
10:40 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Treacy, SAVE Brady Morgan.
10:40 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
10:40 NC Shot by NC Evan St. Arnauld, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
10:40 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
07:37 SRU Timeout by SRU.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Max Beauchamp (caused by Sam Reisman).
07:37 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Cooper Melvin.
07:37 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
07:37 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
07:37 NC Shot by NC Connor Santoni, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
07:37 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
07:37 SRU Shot by SRU Liam Cooney WIDE.
07:37 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Garrett Gay.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Ryan Iritano.
07:37 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Hunter Ferreira (caused by Rocco Mazzei).
07:37 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Joseph Tallini.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Joseph Tallini (caused by CJ Cadigan).
07:37 NC Ground ball pickup by NC CJ Cadigan.
07:37 SRU Clear attempt by SRU failed.
03:18 NC GOAL by NC Hunter Ferreira, Assist by Connor Santoni.



Nichols 4, Salve Regina 5
03:18 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
03:18 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.
03:18 NC Shot by NC Ryan Warner WIDE.
-- NC Turnover by NC Ryan Warner.
03:18 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
03:18 SRU Clear attempt by SRU failed.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Gavin Johnson (caused by Connor Santoni).
03:18 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Connor Santoni.
03:18 NC Shot by NC Ryan Warner BLOCKED.
03:18 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
03:18 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Liam Cooney (caused by Nick Gualtieri).
03:18 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Nick Gualtieri.
-- NC Turnover by NC Nick Gualtieri (caused by Liam Cooney).
03:18 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Liam Cooney.
03:18 SRU Shot by SRU Max Beauchamp WIDE.
03:18 SRU Shot by SRU Liam Cooney, SAVE Brady Morgan.
03:18 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Brendan Treacy.
03:18 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Treacy WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
15:00 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.
15:00 NC Shot by NC Connor Santoni HIGH.
-- NC Turnover by NC Cian Keohane (caused by Jack Naglieri).
15:00 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Maxwell Van Winkle.
15:00 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
13:19 SRU GOAL by SRU Liam Cooney, Assist by Max Beauchamp.

Nichols 4, Salve Regina 6
13:19 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by SRU.
13:19 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Jack Naglieri.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Rocco Mazzei.
12:46 NC GOAL by NC Cian Keohane, Assist by Hunter Ferreira.

Nichols 5, Salve Regina 6
12:46 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
12:46 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Ryan Warner.
12:46 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
12:46 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
12:46 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
12:46 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Pat Leary.
12:46 SRU Shot by SRU Mason Barbone, SAVE Brady Morgan.
12:46 SRU Shot by SRU Liam Cooney HIGH.
12:46 SRU Shot by SRU Max Beauchamp, SAVE Brady Morgan.
12:46 NC Clear attempt by NC failed.
-- NC Turnover by NC Lejaun Pope (caused by Jack Naglieri).
12:46 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Jack Naglieri.
09:11 SRU GOAL by SRU Mason Barbone, Assist by Brendan Laundry.

Nichols 5, Salve Regina 7
09:11 NC Penalty on NC Cooper Melvin (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:11 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by SRU.
09:11 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Justin Haverly.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU.
07:36 SRU Penalty on SRU Brendan Laundry (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:36 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane HIGH.
07:36 NC Shot by NC Jack Ellis, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
07:36 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Ryan Iritano.
-- NC Turnover by NC Colby Gillis (caused by Rocco Mazzei).
07:36 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Rocco Mazzei.
07:36 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Pat Leary.



07:36 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Laundry, SAVE Brady Morgan.
07:36 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Kyle Ettenhofer.
07:36 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
07:36 NC Shot by NC Hunter Ferreira WIDE.
07:36 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Ryan Warner (caused by Joseph Tallini).
07:36 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Max Beauchamp (caused by Kyle Ettenhofer).
07:36 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Kyle Ettenhofer.
07:36 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Hunter Ferreira (caused by Gavin Johnson).
07:36 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
07:36 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
07:36 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Laundry HIGH.
07:36 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Joseph Busa.
07:36 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
00:33 NC GOAL by NC Cian Keohane, Assist by Nick Gualtieri.

Nichols 6, Salve Regina 7
00:33 SRU Penalty on SRU Gavin Johnson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:33 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by SRU.
00:33 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Jack Naglieri.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Daniel Bourdeau.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:34 NC GOAL by NC Cian Keohane (MAN-UP), Assist by Hunter Ferreira.

Nichols 7, Salve Regina 7
14:34 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
14:34 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Kieran Hughes.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Ryan Carlo.
14:34 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
14:34 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane WIDE.
13:03 NC GOAL by NC Hunter Ferreira, Assist by Cian Keohane.

Nichols 8, Salve Regina 7
13:03 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
13:03 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Gavin Johnson.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Kieran Hughes.
12:36 NC Timeout by NC.
-- NC Turnover by NC Ryan Warner (caused by Jack Naglieri).
12:36 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Jack Naglieri.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Brendan Treacy.
12:36 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Colby Gillis.
10:49 NC GOAL by NC Ryan Warner.

Nichols 9, Salve Regina 7
10:49 SRU Penalty on SRU Brendan Treacy (UC/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:49 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
10:49 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Rocco Mazzei.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU Ryan Iritano.
10:49 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Joseph Busa.
10:49 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
-- NC Turnover by NC Ryan Warner.
10:49 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Rocco Mazzei.
10:49 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
10:49 SRU Shot by SRU Pat Leary, SAVE Brady Morgan.
10:49 SRU Shot by SRU Max Beauchamp, SAVE Brady Morgan.
10:49 NC Clear attempt by NC failed.
-- NC Turnover by NC Jeffrey Taillon (caused by Brendan Treacy).
10:49 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Pat Leary.
07:50 SRU GOAL by SRU Pat Leary.

Nichols 9, Salve Regina 8
07:50 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by NC.
07:50 NC Ground ball pickup by NC Scott Ehrenberg.



-- NC Turnover by NC Hunter Ferreira.
07:50 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
06:21 SRU GOAL by SRU Padraig Barry, Assist by Brendan Treacy.

Nichols 9, Salve Regina 9
06:21 NC Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Justin Haverly won by NC.
06:21 NC Shot by NC Cian Keohane, SAVE Ryan Chambers.
05:31 NC GOAL by NC CJ Cadigan.

Nichols 10, Salve Regina 9
05:31 SRU Faceoff Scott Ehrenberg vs Kieran Hughes won by SRU.
05:31 SRU Ground ball pickup by SRU Kieran Hughes.
05:31 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Laundry WIDE.
05:31 NC Shot by NC Connor Santoni WIDE.
05:31 SRU Clear attempt by SRU good.
03:17 NC Penalty on NC Joseph Busa (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:17 SRU Shot by SRU Brendan Treacy WIDE.
03:17 SRU Shot by SRU Pat Leary WIDE.
-- SRU Turnover by SRU.
03:17 NC Clear attempt by NC good.
00:50 NC Timeout by NC.
00:01 SRU Penalty on SRU Rocco Mazzei (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


